NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATIONWVTSTON
- Engineering Bureau - |i
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE
Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]

TJL or tot no. Section Township Range Lotldn FoctOrm tbc North/Sooth line EastWest line County
Additional Well lbfomtation
" Work "Type Code
N
"Wall Type Cods
G
, J Cabla/Retaiy
R
"Lewe Type Code
s
u Ground Level Bevotion
3368'
J "Multiple
/ No
"Proposed Depth
11.800'
"Fonnation
Turkey Track:Atoka > Nabors 142
"SpndDate
3/31/06
fXpm to Groundwater 120' Distance from nearest fresh water well >1000" 1 Distance from nuuu>l MH&CC water >1000'
£i£ Liner: Synthetic g] UrnOs thick Clay • Pit Volume: 12.000 bbls Dru'rog^ethfid;
Closed-Loop System • Fresh Water Sl Brine W Dicsel/Oil-bascd H Gas/Mr H
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
.171/?!! J3.3/S". J22SL CiTnTlatiff
JUL! fi W •300,01,, .Oxftiilatft.
11 800' ono BY 7000'
B Describe die proposed program. If this application is to DBSPBK or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if troy. Use additional sheets if necessary.
Drill 17 Vi' hole to 275' (approx. 50' above Salt) using FW spud mud. Set 13 3/8" casing and cement to surface with 325 sx Class "C' w/2% CaClZ If necessary, use
1" tbg for top job to bring cement to surface. Install BOP and test BOP & csg to 1000 psi.
Drill 11" hole to 3000' w/brine and sweeps. Set 8 5/8" casing and cement with 600 sx 35:65 Poz, Class 'C w/5% salt, 10% gel, 02% antifbaraer St. V4# cello-flake per
sx followed by 275 sx Class *C' neat If necessary, use 1" tbg for top job to bring cement to surface. Install and test BOP to 3000 psi, test casing to 1500 psi.
Drill 7 7/8" hole to 11,800* TD w/FW & out brine, adjusting MW-VIS-WL as needed to maintain hole stability and wcJl wmtmi («*~*t~\ ~ ~ \rai~i <v« —\ « -
open hole logs and set S VT production casing at TD and cement with 900 sx TX1 Lightweight eont'g 0.2% FLA, 0.2?<
7000*. Completion procedure will be basd upon drilling results and log evaluation, C E M E N T T O C O V E R A L L O I L
BOP: a 5000 psi double ram preventer w/annular will be utilized; if needed, a rotating head will be added to this stack. G A S A N D W A T E R B E A R I N G
ZONES
IffiZS Contingency Plan: copy is enclosed with this APD.
231 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that Ac drilling pUwill be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines B, a)
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan f~
Printed name; W. E. (Ellis) Pray, Jr.
Title Agent for Bold Energy, LLC
Title:
Approval PatJflAR I f f 2006 I Expiration Date:MAR 1 6
E-mail Address; eUis@gnrysurfacespeciaItj6s.com
Date: 3/15//D6 Pbone: (432)685-9158 Conditions of Approval Attached •
•, Mi
' II.
300, SOO® am pjog 989 m m im m MMM( 1
DISTRICT I I I
1000 Sio Bros* Rd.. Artec NW B7*J0
DISTRICT TV
2B40 SouO> paeheeo. Emu to. NU «7np«
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
2040 South Paeheoo
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
•Pee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
API Number Pool Coda Pool Nana >«• v
72trMe,t4 Track- /??<>rr&c(/(<>*sj
Property Code
3SA41
Property Name
SARAH STATE